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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA  

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 

 

 

LENDINGTREE, LLC, 

 

   Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

ZILLOW, INC.; 

NEXTAG, INC.; and  

ADCHEMY, INC., 

 

   Defendants. 

 

Case No.:  3:10-cv-439-FDW-DCK 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 

 

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE 

FEDERAL CIRCUIT 

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff LendingTree, LLC hereby appeals to the United 

States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the JUDGMENT IN CASE entered on 

March 31, 2014 (Dkt. 571); ORDER re whether laches should apply entered on March 31, 2014 

(Dkt. 570); ORDER re pretrial and trial motions entered on March 31, 2014 (Dkt. 569);  ORDER 

re partial ruling on claim construction entered on April 12, 2012 (Dkt. 186); and all orders 

supporting or incidental to the final judgment and all orders, findings, and rulings adverse to 

Plaintiff. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP 

Dated: April 22, 2014 

 

By: s/ Martin R. Bader 

 

Stephen S. Korniczky (admitted pro hac vice) 

Martin R. Bader (admitted pro hac vice) 

William J. Blonigan (admitted pro hac vice) 

12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200 

San Diego, California 92130 

Tel.  (858) 720-8900 

Fax  (858) 509-3691 

skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com 

mbader@sheppardmullin.com  

wblonigan@sheppardmullin.com 

 

Edward V. Anderson (admitted pro hac vice) 

379 Lytton Avenue 

Palo Alto, California 94301 

Tel.  (650) 815-2600 

Fax  (650) 815-2601 

evanderson@sheppardmullin.com 

 

Corby C. Anderson (N.C. Bar No. 20829) 

NEXSEN PRUET, LLC 

227 West Trade Street, Suite 1550 

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 

Tel.  (704) 339-0304 

Fax  (704) 373-8935 

canderson@nexsenpruet.com 

Counsel for LendingTree, LLC 

James W. Geriak (admitted pro hac vice) 

650 Town Center Drive, 4th Floor 

Costa Mesa, California 92626 

Tel. (714) 424-8232 

Fax (714) 428-5974 

jgeriak@sheppardmullin.com  

 

Darren M. Franklin (admitted pro hac 

vice) 

David A. Randall (admitted pro hac vice) 

Laura M. Burson (admitted pro hac vice) 

333 South Hope Street, 43rd Floor  

Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Tel.  (213) 617-5554  

Fax   (213) 620-1398 

dfranklin@sheppardmullin.com 

drandall@sheppardmullin.com 

lburson@sheppardmullin.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s 

CM/ECF system on April 22, 2014. 

 

Mark P. Henriques 

Email: mhenriques@wcsr.com 

Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, LLP 

One Wells Fargo Center, Suite 3500 

301 South College Street 

Charlotte, NC 28202-6037 

 

 

J. David Hadden 

Email: dhadden@fenwick.com 

Lynn H. Pasahow 

Email: lpasahow@fenwick.com 

Carolyn Chang  

Email: cchang@fenwick.com 

Ryan Tyz 

Email: rtyz@fenwick.com 

Elizabeth White 

Email: bwhite@fenwick.com 

Yevgeniya A. Titova 

Email: etitova@fenwick.com 

Fenwick & West, LLP 

Silicon Valley Center 

801 California Street 

Mountain View, CA 94041-1990 

 

Counsel for Adchemy, Inc. and Zillow, Inc. 

Thomas J. Friel, Jr. 

Email: tfriel@cooley.com 

Matthew J. Brigham 

Email: mbrigham@cooley.com 

Cooley LLP 

Five Palo Alto Square 

3000 El Camino Real 

Palo Alto, CA 94306 

 

Christopher C. Campbell 

Email: ccampbell@cooley.com 

Kevin A. Lake 

Email: klake@cooley.com 

Cooley LLP 

One Freedom Square 

Reston Town Center 

11951 Freedom Drive 

Reston, CA 20190-5656 

 

Counsel for NexTag, Inc. 

 

 

 

April 22, 2014 s/ Martin R. Bader  

Martin R. Bader 

Attorney for LendingTree, LLC 
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